UNOFFICIAL GQRY,

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF AGREEMENT FOR DEED

This Amendment is made this 26thday of _ Jamuary , 1988 by and

between OAKDALE COVENANT CHURCH OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, a religious
Corporation, whose address is 9440 S, Vincennmes, Chicago, Illinois (hereinafter
referrad to as "Seller") and TRUE FOUNDATION CHURCH BAPTIST, an lllinois
not-for-rrafit Corporation, whose address is 8801 South Normal, Chicago, Ilinois
(hereinaf .e.;' rcierred to as "Purchaser"),
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the S21'sr and Purchaser entered into Articles of Apreement for
Deed dated March 20, 1082, with regard to the real estate and improvements
situated thereon in the City c¢f.Ciiicago, County of Cook and State of Ilinois,

commonly known as 8301 South No'mal and 8800 South Eggleston Avenue, and

Z

0
s
-t
e
o
s

legally described as follows:

380) South Normal

The North 374 feet of Lot Ten (10) in Block Fifieen (15) in Sisson &
Newman's South Englewood Subdivision of the Merthwest quarter (%)
of Section 4, Township 37, Range 14, Cook County; Jlipoais, and

3300 South Egg!eston'

The North 70 feet of Lot | (except the West 10 ft, thereof), ir Tinck
15, in Sisson and Newman's South Englewood Subdivision of the
Northwest quarter of Section 5 and that part of the Northeas:
quarter of Section 5 lying East of the center line of the Chicage,
Rock 1sland and Pacific Raiiroad, all in Township 37 North, Range i4,
East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, llinois.
GLA.e. w7 Ny
Permanent index numbers: 23-04-114-001, 25-04-114-D15, and 25-04~
114-016; and N - 10, MW g

WHEREAS, said Articies of Agreement for Deed were recorded on April 8,
1982 with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document No. 26196477 and

registered with the Registrar of Torrens Titles as Document no, 32553605 and







UNOFFICIAL CORY,

WHEREAS, ali right, title and interest of Seller in and to said Articles of
Agreement for Deed were assigned to National Covenant Properties, an lllinois
not-for-profit corporation of 5101 N. Francisco Avenue, Chicago, lllinois by
General Assignment dated April 27, 1982 and recorded on May 27, 1982 with the
Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document No, 26243178 and registered with the
Registrar of Torrens Titles on July 27, 1982 as Decument No. 3268161; and

WHEREAS, said Articles of Agreement for deed provide, inter alia, for
payment by Purchaser to Seller of certain sums including the payment of One
Hundred Twenty Thousand and No/100 Dellars {$120,000.00) with interest at the
rate of fifteen percent £15%) per annum to be calculated on the basis of a 15 year
amortization schedule, the orincipal balance together with interest payable in
equal monthly installments of 8:,479.51 (One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Nine
Dollars and Fifty-One Cents) on th? fi'st day of May, 1982, and the same day of
each ensuing month, until the entire balunce of principal and interest thereon is
paid and all other obligations of Purchaser vncer the Articles of Agreement for
Deed have been met; provided, however, that the firal payment shall be made on or
before June 1, 1987, Pre-payment may be made at-any iime without penalty.
Payment shall first be applied to unpaid interest and then to principal; and

WHEREAS, Seller and Purchaser desire to amend the Articles o Agreement
for Deed to extend the final payment date and change it from June 1, 1987 to June
i, 1992; and

WHEREAS, Seller and Purchaser also desire to amend the Articles of
Agreement to provide for a new interest rate; and

WHEREAS, the Purchaser and Seller desire to reconiirm all other terms set

forth in the Articles of Agreement {for Deed,







UNOFFICIAL COPY
SR T Y A

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by Purchaser to Seller of
Ten and No/100 Dollars {$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as
follows:

I.  The Articles of Agreement for Deed are hereby amended to provide
that as of June 1, 1987, the interest rate for the loan will no longer be a fixed rate
of Fifteen percent (15%) per annum, but shall be a fixed rate of Eleven percent
{11%) per arnum.

2, The Ariicles of Agreement for Deed are hereby further amended to
provide that the entire’indebtedness evidenced by the Articles of Agreement for
Deed as Amended, if no souncr paid, shall be due and payable on June 1, 1992.

3. Except as herein sperifically provided, all of the terms and conditions
contained in the Articles of Agreement for Deed are hereby reaffirmed and shall

remain in full force and effect, Specificaliv, monthly payments in the amount of

One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Nine and 51/:02 ($1,679.51) shall continue to be

made on the first day of each month.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have exccuted this Amendment

Agreement on the date first above written,

TRUE FOUNDATION CHURCHK RAPTIST
. <A, ]
By zZ?anm, %/ xg-mrt{mv
Rev. Taf¥X A< Brookins, Pastor

And:
Herman Thomas, Secretary (Asst.)

1664V1I38

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) 5§
COUNTY oF COCK

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the 3tate

aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that __Rev. Larry A, Brookins ,
Pastor of True Foundation . Church  Baptist, and







. UNOFFICIAL COPY,

Q

v

Asst
Herman Thomas Secretary thereof, personally known
to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument as such Pastor and Secretary (Asst.) thereof,

appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the said instrument as their own {ree and voluntary act, and as the free
and voluntary act of said Corporation, ior the uses and purposes therein set forth,

G_;E J under my hand and Notarial Seal this é day of

MW

Notary Public <

OCAKDALE COVENANT CHURCH OF
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

nd:_/ gzmﬁ. Q‘_‘E&ﬂ: . Z/‘g%(@'.ag

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} S5
COUNTY OF )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Pubiic in and for said County in the State

aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Savona Giies

Secretray of Oakdale Covenant Church.of Chicago, llinois, and
Ranald Chatman i thzreof, personally known

to me to be the same persons whose names are subsc:ibsd to the foregoing

instrument as such Secretary and Trustee Chzirman thereod,

appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that “they signed and

delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, aidcas the iree

and voluntary act of said Corporation, for the uses and purposes thereir set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this ,'zm day of

FEGRUARY , 1988, |

Notary Public

&
3
&







UNOFFICIAL COPRY,

&,

The above Amendment to Articles of Agreement for Deed and all of th'e';'f’fms
contained therein are hereby accepted and consented 10 by National ”Cb;v"enant
Properties, as Assignee under General Assignment dated April 27, 1982 and %

recorded on May 27, 1982 with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document N
No. 26243178 and registered with the Registrar of Torrens Titles on July 27, 1982 i”

Y
as Bocument No. 3268161, -

NATIONAL COVENANT PROPERTIES

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) §S
COUNTY OF (ook )

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in /2nd for said County in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that _ MaksHars & DR4LSTRopp - = "%

2

FRESIDENT of  Natfional  Covenant  Properties,  and
KoBerT Q. Larsen) ,  ScereTAly | thereof, personally known
to me to be the same persons whose names are spbscribed to the foregoing
instrument as such tﬁm&.\,& and chelpiy thereof,

appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged tpat-they signed and
delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, 7nd as the iree
and voluntary act of said Corporation, for the uses and purposes thercin set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this /5 % day of
Parchs , 198§, .

Notary Public

86147991

This document prepared by Cynthia L. Jensen, 1625 Shermer Rbad, Northbrook, IL




79009 STOUTIIT “Y00JQUION
JBUMBUS 5787
PO st TS

101 uJdnlay

e . uzeumoEy AINROD 00D . -
TEelbT—QO5 4 oo
801 4S:ST B9/B6/66 SP4L NUML. 13TT4L.

R 914 - SHIQUOOR Te-lddd -¢ 1




